CANTERBURY PARK - August 27, 2025 - Race 1
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$20,000. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 27 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $20,000.
Minnesota Bred Claiming Price $30,000. (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $20,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Classify - 1:22.74 - July 9, 2025)

Purse: $24,500

Plus: $3,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: $28,000
Value of Race: $24,500 1st $14,700, 2nd $4,775, 3rd $2,388, 4th $1,432, 5th $955, 6th $250
Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:12 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Jul25 *cBY?
16Aug25 >CBY?!
9Aug25 °cBY?!
30Jul2s écBY*
30Jul25 °cBY®
30Jul25 ®cBY®

5

2
1
7
6
3

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Sweet Music (Hernandez, Harry)
Raven's Quest (Quinonez, Alonso)
Gottotry Mischief (Lopez, Karlo)

Lady Astrid (Harr, Kelsi)

Moonlight Tryst (Rodriguez, Guillermo)
Pretty'n Awesome (Roman, Constantino)

Fractional Times: 22.10 44.91 1:10.41

Split Times:

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner:

(22:81) (25:50) (14:18)

Wgt M/E PP

117 L
124 L
120 L
122 L
122 L bf
122 L bf

W ao R NN

Final Time: 1:24.59

Breeder: Daniel J. Burke & Kathleen Schweizer
Owner: Miracle Logistics Inc.

Trainer: Berndt, Joel

Claiming Prices:

2 - Raven's Quest: $20,000; 7 - Lady Astrid: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Go Lee Ann Go (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $35,189

Pgm Horse

5  Sweet Music
2 Raven's Quest

1  Gottotry Mischief

Win Place  Show
3.20 2.20 2.10
5.80 3.80

3.40

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta

Start 1/4
4 3t

2 4t

1 11/2
5 6

6 51 1/2
3 22

1/2

1/2
2Head

6
52 1/2
lHead

Winning Numbers

5-2
5-2-1
5-2-1-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str

21/2

6
4Heald
51/2

Payoff
7.50
11.75
5.30

Fin
15172
22 1/2
33/4

58 1/4
6

5

W o NP N

Pgm Horse Name

Sweet Music
Raven's Quest
Gottotry Mischief
Lady Astrid
Moonlight Tryst
Pretty'n Awesome

Start

W o gL N

1/4
32112
43112
Q12
8
54112
S112

1/2

3Head
4l 1/4
2Head
64 1/4
51 3/4
lHead

Str
l3
33112
23

66

45 1/2
55172

Fin
15 1/2
25112
38
4834
59 3/4
518

Trainers: 5 - Berndt, Joel; 2 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 1 - Sheehan, Nancy; 7 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Martinez, Esteban; 3 - Padilla, Tim

Owners:

A.; 3 -Larry J. Cronin;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SWEET MUSIC settled into stride four deep off the vying two sum into the turn, quickened to bid five wide leaving the quarter pole, cleared off rivals leaving
the furlong marker, never able to switch leads held a safe margin under strong encouragement. RAVEN'S QUEST tracked off the rail into the turn, waited for
room approaching the three eighths marker, found a seem split the gap nearing the quarter pole, no match for clear winner, chased on willingly for the place.
GOTTOTRY MISCHIEF broke very sharp, vied inside around the the turn, lost a step nearing the quarter pole, found a second wind came on again very late
to salvage the show. LADY ASTRID saved ground well off the pace into the turn, swung out six deep leaving the quarter pole, late interest by a few faders,
never posed a threat. MOONLIGHT TRYST raced off the pace four wide into the turn, roused on six deep turning for home, came up empty through the final
sixteenth. PRETTY'N AWESOME quick start, vied two wide around the turn, under pressure between runners leaving the quarter pole, weakened through

the wire.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

0.60*
9.30
4.90
6.80

11.30
6.20

Pool
17,780
12,999

6,569

Comments

bid5w1/4, left-Id,drivn
wait room3/8,willingly
vie ins,came again str
5w1/4,by-faders str
bid6éw1/4,empty str
vied2w,btw1/4,wekened

Sweet Music, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Maclean's Music out of Lenatareese, by Broad Brush. Foaled Apr 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

5 - Miracle Logistics Inc.; 2 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Donald H. Hoover; 7 -Robert N. Cline; 6 - Martinez, Esteban and Person, Kenneth


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/27/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=08/27/2025&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

