CANTERBURY PARK - August 27, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE

\$20,000. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since July 27 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$20,000.

Minnesota Bred Claiming Price \$30,000. (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$20,000

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Classify - 1:22.74 - July 9, 2025)

Purse: \$24,500

Plus: \$3,500 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$28,000

Value of Race: \$24,500 1st \$14,700, 2nd \$4,775, 3rd \$2,388, 4th \$1,432, 5th \$955, 6th \$250

Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:12 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jul25 3CBY1	5	Sweet Music (Hernandez, Harry)	117	L	4	4	3 ¹	3 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{5 1/2}	0.60*	bid5w1/4,left-ld,drivn
16Aug25 ² CBY ¹	2	Raven's Quest (Quinonez, Alonso)	124	L	2	2	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	3 ²	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	9.30	wait room3/8, willingly
9Aug25 ⁵ CBY ¹	1	Gottotry Mischief (Lopez, Karlo)	120	L	1	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	4.90	vie ins,came again str
30Jul25 8CBY4	7	Lady Astrid (Harr, Kelsi)	122	L	6	5	6	6	6	4 ¹	6.80	5w1/4,by-faders str
30Jul25 6CBY8	6	Moonlight Tryst (Rodriguez, Guillermo)	122	L bf	5	6	5 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{8 1/4}	11.30	bid6w1/4,empty str
30Jul25 8CBY5	3	Pretty'n Awesome (Roman, Constantino)	122	L bf	3	3	2^{2}	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	6	6.20	vied2w,btw1/4,wekened

Fractional Times: 22.10 44.91 1:10.41

Split Times: (22:81) (25:50) (14:18)

Run-Up: 55 feet

Winner: Sweet Music, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Maclean's Music out of Lenatareese, by Broad Brush. Foaled Apr 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:24.59

Breeder: Daniel J. Burke & Kathleen Schweizer

Owner: Miracle Logistics Inc.

Trainer: Berndt, Joel

Claiming Prices: 2 - Raven's Quest: \$20,000; 7 - Lady Astrid: \$20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Go Lee Ann Go (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$35,189

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Sweet Music	3.20	2.20	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-2	7.50	17,780
2	Raven's Quest		5.80	3.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-2-1	11.75	12,999
1	Gottotry Mischief			3.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-2-1-7	5.30	6,569

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
5	Sweet Music	4	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ^{5 1/2}			
2	Raven's Quest	2	4 ^{3 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/4}	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{5 1/2}			
1	Gottotry Mischief	1	1.1/2	2 ^{Head}	2^{3}	38			
7	Lady Astrid	5	6 ⁶	64 1/4	6 ⁶	48 3/4			
6	Moonlight Tryst	6	54 1/2	55	4 ⁵ 1/2	5 ^{9 3/4}			
3	Pretty'n Awesome	3	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{5 1/2}	6 ¹⁸			

Trainers: 5 - Berndt, Joel; 2 - Silva, Jr., Jose; 1 - Sheehan, Nancy; 7 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Martinez, Esteban; 3 - Padilla, Tim

Owners: 5 - Miracle Logistics Inc.; 2 - Taboada Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Donald H. Hoover; 7 -Robert N. Cline; 6 - Martinez, Esteban and Person, Kenneth

A.; 3 -Larry J. Cronin;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SWEET MUSIC settled into stride four deep off the vying two sum into the turn, quickened to bid five wide leaving the quarter pole, cleared off rivals leaving the furlong marker, never able to switch leads held a safe margin under strong encouragement. RAVEN'S QUEST tracked off the rail into the turn, waited for room approaching the three eighths marker, found a seem split the gap nearing the quarter pole, no match for clear winner, chased on willingly for the place. GOTTOTRY MISCHIEF broke very sharp, vied inside around the the turn, lost a step nearing the quarter pole, found a second wind came on again very late to salvage the show. LADY ASTRID saved ground well off the pace into the turn, swung out six deep leaving the quarter pole, late interest by a few faders, never posed a threat. MOONLIGHT TRYST raced off the pace four wide into the turn, roused on six deep turning for home, came up empty through the final sixteenth. PRETTY'N AWESOME quick start, vied two wide around the turn, under pressure between runners leaving the quarter pole, weakened through the wire.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.